COMMUNITY ASSISTANCE PROGRAMS

NO COST BICYCLE HELMET - Epilepsy Fd

HEALTHCARE SERVI

Central Florida Family Health Center Locations
Community After Hours

Comimunity Health Center Locations
Luthem Counseling Services

Orange Blossom Heaith Center

QOrange County Health Dept

Osgeola Council On Aging Health Services
Osceola County Health Dept

Seminole County Heaith Dept

Shepherd Hope Locations

Veterans Medical Center

Florida Aids Hotiine

Shriner's Children Hospital

FLORIDA KIDCARE

Applications: Apply On Line - floridakidcare.org
Children's Medical Services

PRESCRIPTION HELP

Christian Sharing Center

Florida Discount Drug Program
Free Medicine Foundation
Medicaid & Medicare RX Helpline
PPARX.ORG

RX OQutreach

The Medicine Program

NTAL SERVICES
Children Medicaid Dentist
Valencla Dental College
Dental Soclety - Dentist Referral

VISION CARE :

Florida Divislon of Blind Services
Light Mouse For The Blind

Vision USA - Free Eye Exam Offered

HEARING CARE -~ No Cost Amplified Phone

SHOTS & IMMUNIZATION LOCATIONS
DISABILITY SERVICES

Independent Living Center
Soclal Security

FOOD OR CLOTHES

Catholic Charties

Christian Service Center *

Community Food and Qutreach Ceater *
Goodwill Store Locations

Harvest Time Food Store - Sanford *
Human Crisis Services *

Jewish Family Services *

Loves And Fishes *

The Christian Sharing Center *

The Salvation Army Locations *

* Carries Food

RENT TILITI

Calvario Church

Christian Service Center

Famnily Crisis Services

Jewish Family Services

LI Heap Locations - Light Bill HelpAll Counties
The Christian Sharing Center

The Salvation Amy Locations

Winter Park Christian Center

Emergency Financial Assistance - Rent Only

407-422-1416

407-322-8645
407-303-7298
4Q7-905-8827
407-644-4692
407-428-5751
407-836-2600
407-846-8532
407-892-2973
407-665-3000
407-876-6699
407-628-1599

1-800-352-2437

1-800-237-5055

1-888-540-5437

407-856-6525

407-260-9155
1-866-341-8894
1-573-996-3333
1-800-436-6001
1-888-477-2669
1-800-769-3880
1-866-694-3893

407-317-7851
407-298-5000

407-894-9798

407-245-0700
407-898-2483
1-800-766-4466

407-623-1070

407-836-2600

407-623-1070
1-800-772-1213

407-658-0999
407-425-2415
407-650-0774
407-857-0659
407-328-9900
4Q7-521-7750
407-544-7593
407-886-6005
407-260-9155
407-423-8581

407-351-4151

407-425-2415

407-836-6500
407-844-7593
407-836-7429
407-260-5155
407-423-8581
407-628-1692
1-877-891-6445

Orange-Oscevla-Seminole

SENIOR SERVICES
Elder Helpline 1-800-262-2243
Fia Senior Legal Help 1-888-895-7873
Meals On Wheels 407-333-8877
Medicare Hotline 1-800-633-4227
Osceola Counciling On Aging 404-628-2884
Retired Comm Seminole Volunteer Pro 407-846-8532
Senior Center Locations 407-323-4440
Senior Helpline 2110or 407-246-2637
Senior Links 407-248-2500
Senior Resource Alllance 407-246-3971
Seniors 1st 407-628-2884
Senlors vs Crime - 1- 800-228-1800
SHINE 407-839-4357
Social Security 1-800-772-1213
MEDICA PTIONS -To Choose a Healthplan 1-888-367-6554
BABY FURNITURE OR SUPPLIES
B.ETA. : 407-277-1942
Center For Pregnanay 407-514-4517
CHILDREN & FAMILIES LOCATIONS

407-245-1500

To apply: myflorida.com/accessflorida

Children & Famillies Service Center 1-866-762-2237

DAYCARE

4C 0 407-522-2252
Orlando Day Nursey 407-422-5201
Share The Care For Seniors 407423-5311
Winter Park Day Nursey 407-647-0505

CHILD SUPPORT & ABUSE

Child Support Enforcement
Florida Abuse Hotline

1-800-622-5437
1-800-962-2873

407-836-6500

FAMILY CRISIS SERVICES
FURNITURE - Mustard Seed 407-875-2052
407-836-6500

HEAD START LOCATIONS

Healthy Start

HOUSING AUTHORITY & SEC 8
Florida Housing Finance Assistance

407-741-5240

407-894-1500
1-888-447-2977

IMMIGRATION & REFUGEE

Catholic Charilies Refugee Services 407-658-0999
Refugee Emplyment Services 407-277-1938
JOB ASSISTANCE

Christian Help 407-834-4022
Work Force 407-531-1227
LEGAL AID 407-841-8310
Lawyer Referral 407-422-4551

1-800-977-3768

MOBILE PHONE - safelinkwireless.com
SHELTER HELPLINE

STUDENT FINANCIAL AID
TRANSPORTATION - LYNX

211 or 407-839-4357
1-800-433-3243

407- 841-6969

VETERAN SERVIC 407-836-8990
WIC LOCATIONS 407-445-7481

ORANGE-OSC-SEM HELPLINE 211 or 407-839-4357



